
     
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

May Day Holiday 
School will be closed on Monday 6th May. 
 

Live Kitchen 
You may have received an email from Live Kitchen informing 
you that they are about to change their name to School Grid. As far as we are aware you do not need to 
do anything and your account should be completely unaffected. It is just being rebranded.  
 
Clubs 
A letter outlining which clubs are on this half term has been enclosed with the newsletter.  
 
Kingswood 
Please can we ask for payments towards Kingswood be made to Mrs Stanton or Miss Kennedy in the 
school office. These payments should be made before we break up for half term on Friday 24th May. 
Thank you. 
 
Year 6 Leavers 
If you require school transport to Ashington Academy in September, please visit the Northumberland 
County Council website and type ‘school transport’ into the search box. You will then need to apply for 
the transport. 
 
Diary Dates 
Monday 6th May  School closed for May Day Bank Holiday 
Monday 13th May  Year 6 SATs – Spelling, Punctuation and 
Grammar 
Tuesday 14th May  Year 6 SATs – Reading 
Wednesday 15th May  Year 6 SATs – Maths Paper 1 & 2 
Thursday 16th May  Year 6 SATs -Maths Paper 3 
Friday 17th May  Year 6 – NO SATs  
Wednesday 22nd May  Year 5&6 swimming begins 
Friday 24th May  House non-uniform day 
    School closes for half term 
Monday 3rd June  School closed – Teacher Training Day 
Tuesday 4th June  School open 
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